

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4851/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2012 in MCRLC No.2843/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAVINDRA KUMAR JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for
leave to withdraw the special leave petition. The prayer is accepted.
The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

